Fairfax Cryobank

www.fairfaxcryobank.com 800-338-8407

Fee Schedule

Fees Effective January 1, 2014

Donor Semen

| Donor Category | Intracervical (ICI) (standard/unwashed) | Intrauterine (IUI) (pre-washed) | IVF (unwashed) |
|--|--|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Fairfax Anonymous/ Fairfax Anonymous Graduate | \$545/dose | \$670/dose | \$380/dose |
| Fairfax ID Option/ Fairfax Graduate ID Option | \$665/dose | \$780/dose | \$525/dose |
| Cryogenic Laboratories (CLI) Anonymous | \$415/dose | \$490/dose | \$275/dose |
| Cryogenic Laboratories (CLI) ID Option | \$540/dose | \$660/dose | \$395/dose |

Volume Discounts: Buy 4-7 vials and receive 3 months free storage Buy 8+ receive 2 years free storage.

| Product | Website Download | Mailed Copy (includes shipping via USPS) |
|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| Summary Profile (1-3 pages) | Free | On-line Only |
| Essay | Free | On-line Only |
| Audio Clip | Free | On-line Only |
| Staff Impression | Free | On-line Only |
| Medical Profile (12-15) | Free | \$23 |
| Personal Profile (9-14) | \$26 | \$29 |
| Childhood Photo | \$13 | \$23 |
| Silhouette | \$27 | \$29 |
| Audio Interview | \$37 | \$40 |
| Lifetime Series Photo Set | Available with Unlimited Access Plan | \$95 |
| Adult/Childhood Photo (2 photos total) | Mail/Email Only | \$65 |
| Childhood Photo/Silhouette set | \$30 | \$33 |
| Profile Set: Personal, Medical, Audio, Childhood and Silhouette | \$83 | \$98 |
| Partial Profile Set: Personal, Medical, and Audio | \$55 | \$56 |
| Unlimited Access: Access to all donor information for 3 months. See our website for details. | \$54.95- \$195.95 | N/A |
| Tier 1- All childhood photos | \$54.95 | N/A |
| Tier 2- All excluding Keirsey and Lifetime Photos | \$124.95 | N/A |
| Tier 3- All including Keirsey and Lifetime Photos(online view) | \$194.95 | N/A |
| Personality Testing Keirsey Donor Report | \$24 | N/A |
| Personality Testing Take the Keirsey | \$24 | N/A |
| Club Fairfax: See exclusive offers on our website | \$294.95 annual fee | N/A |
| Shipping and Handling | | |
| USPS | \$10 | N/A |
| FedEx O/N letter | \$30 | N/A |
| FedEx Letter Saturday Delivery | \$45 | N/A |
| FedEx Outside USA | Contact for current fees | N/A |
| Profile by fax | \$10/profile | N/A |

| Shipping (Includes return of container for FedEx and local courier) | Cost |
|---|-----------------|
| In Contiguous United States | |
| FedEx 2-Day Economy Delivery | \$185/container |
| FedEx Standard Overnight (by 5:00 PM next day) | \$205/container |
| FedEx Overnight Delivery (by 12:30 PM next day) | \$220/container |

Shipping Continued

| Rush Order additional handling | \$100/container |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Alaska/Hawaii | |
| FedEx 2-4 Day Delivery (dependant on zip code) | \$200/container |
| FedEx 1-2 Day Delivery (dependant on zip code) | \$240/container |
| Outside the United States | Please call for current rates on |
| | international shipments |
| Local Courier Service | |
| Washington DC Metro Area, Fairfax & Arlington Counties (VA) | \$95/container |
| Washington DC, Montgomery County (MD) | \$115/container |
| Surrounding Washington DC Metro Area, Prince Georges (MD) and Loudoun (VA) Counties | \$140/container |
| Other VA and MD Areas | Current Rates |
| Rush Order additional handling | \$100/container |
| Patient Pick-up and Return (3 h lead time required) | |
| Rush Order additional handling | \$100/container |
| Re-stocking Fee (failure to pick up) | \$100/container |
| Additional Fees | Cost |
| Restocking Fee (cancellation of order) | \$100/order |
| Upgrade to 14-day tank | \$50/container |
| FedEx Priority Return of Tank | \$60/container |
| FedEx Saturday Delivery of Tank | \$40 additional/container |
| Late Tank Fee Domestic (After 14 days) | \$20/day |
| Late Tank Fee International (After 30 days) | \$90/month |
| Lost or Unreturned Tank | \$975/tank |
| International Shipment Tank Deposit (refundable) | \$975/tank |
| Residential Delivery | \$20 additional/container |
| Same Day Account Set-Up | \$100 |
| Next Day Account Set-Up | Free |
| Same Day Home Consent | \$100 |
| Vial Swap | \$160 |
| Transfer Vial Ownership | \$300 |
| Soft Transfer of Ownership | \$100 |
| Donor Selection Services | Cost |
| Fairfax Face Match [™] | Free |
| Photo Consultation | \$70 (mail in form with photos) |
| Donor Selection Consultation | \$70/phone consultation |
| Genetic Consultation | \$100/30m phone consultation) |
| Lab Fees | Cost |
| Client Depositors (Storing your own Semen) | |
| Semen Analysis Only | \$150/specimen |
| Semen Specimen Analysis, Standard Process and Freeze (unwashed) | \$350/specimen |
| Semen Specimen Analysis, Prewashed Process and Freeze | \$460/specimen |
| Initial Visit Consultation | \$150 |
| Blood Panel: minimum infectious disease testing | \$140 |
| Semen Specimen Release (Handling) | \$45 |
| Transfer Fee | \$220 |
| | |

| Storage (Fees are per account, regardless of the number of vials in storage) | Standard | Biohazard (does not apply to donor semen) |
|--|----------------|---|
| Monthly (Auto-payment) | \$40 | \$60 |
| Prepaid 1 Year | \$395 | \$590 |
| Prepaid 2 Years | \$670 | \$1005 |
| Prepaid 3 Years | \$985 | \$1475 |
| Prepaid 5 Years | \$1340 | \$2010 |
| Prepaid 10 Years | \$2400 | \$3600 |
| Handling Charge for Removal from Storage | \$45/container | \$45/container |

2 years free storage from date of purchase with volume purchases of 8+ Units/Order.